
  

 

 

 

 

Constitution of Internal Complaints Committee (ICC) 
Establishment and composition of the Internal Complaints Committee (ICC) at  Dr. Rajendra 

Gode Institute of Technology & Research, Amravati as per the UGC (Prevention, prohibition and 

redressal of sexual harassment of women employees and students in higher education instutituions) 

Regulations, 2015.  

Sr. 

No. 

Description  Name of Designation  Email  Contact  

1. 

A Presiding Officer 

nominated from other 

workplace of the same 

employer as per Sub-

Section 4 (a). 

Ms. R. S. Durge, 

Associate Professor & 

Head CSE 

Department, DRGITR, 

Amravati.  

Presiding 

Officer 
rsdurge@drgitr.ac.in 9975789420 

2. 

Two Faculty Members 

as per Sub-Section 4 (b). 

Ms. M. T. Sharma, 

Assistant Professor,  

FY Department, 

DRGITR, Amravati.  

Member mtsharma@drgitr.ac.in 9834545830 

3 

Ms. A. A. Purekar, 

Assistatn Professor, 

Civil Department 

DRGITR, Amravati. 

Member aapurekar@drgitr.ac.in 9767998898 

4 
Two non-teaching 

employes as per Sub-

Section 4(b).  

Mr. S. R. Charpe, OS 

DRGITR, Amravati.  
Member srcharpe@drgitr.ac.in 9923583710 

5. 

Ms. R. D. Darne, 

Librarian, DRGITR 

Amravati.  

Member rddarne@drgitr.ac.in 9420407651 

6. 

Three students, if matter 

involves students as per 

Sub-Section 4(c).  

Ms. K. B. Rale,  

Final Year EXTC 

Student  

Member kbrale@drgitr.ac.in  9529281158 

7. 

Ms. C. S. Chavhan, 

Final Year Civil 

Student  

Member cschavhan@drgitr.ac.in  9022478644 

8. 

Ms. D. R. Thosar 

Final Year CSE 

Student  

Member drthosar@drgitr.ac.in  9322441332 

9. 

One Memer, a person 

familiar with the issues 

relating to sexual 

harassment as per Sub-

Section 4 (d). 

Adv. Mrs. U. V. 

Keche 
Member uvkeche1@gmail.com 9503182513 
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    Dr. S. C. Jirapure       Shree. Yogendra R. Gode 
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